
EXHIBIT 18-A* 
CA LI FORNIA 

AMERJCA!\l WATrR 
607503743107 

WE KEEP LIFE FLOWING" 

Meter Readin and Usa e Summar 
Mater No. Measure Size From Date To Date Previous Read Current Read Meter Units BIiiing Units Total Gallons 

100 gal 5/8" 04/03/2020 05/04/2020 179 (/\) 

A = Actual E = Estimate 1 Billing Unit = 100 gallons 

Billed Usage History (graph shown in 100 gallons) 

■ 5,800 gallons = usage for this period 

4,338 gallons = usage for same period last year 
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Account Detail 
Service T 

Prior Billing 

Payments 

Account No. 

Total payments as of Apr 28. Thank you! 

Balance Forward 

Service Related Charges • 04/03/20 to 05/04/20 

Water Serv ice 

Water Service Charge 
Water Usage Charge 

Other Charges 

(29.9 X $1.0078) 
(28.1 X $1 .51 17) 

Conservation Surcharge (58 x S0.0751) 
TCJA ADIT Surcredll 
Payment Assistance Surcharge Water 
Pre-2015 WRAM Surcharge (1 x S10.08) 
Post-2015 WRAM/MCBA Surcharge 

(58 x S0.221 9) 
Consolidated Expense Balancing Account 

(58 X $0.0686) 
TCJA ADIT - Plant Surcredit 

Total Service Related Charges 

~ Pass Through Charges 
MPWMD User ee 

Taxes 

County Franchise Taxes 
Commission Surcharge 

($93.83 X 8~3%) 

Total Current Period Charges 

161.53 

-161 .53 
-161.53 

0.00 

93.83 
21.22 
30.13 
42.48 

31 .33 
4.36 

-1.47 
1.81 

10.08 
12.87 

3.98 

-0.30 

125.16 

7.81 

7.81 

2.87 

1.29 
1.58 

135.84 

Total Amount Due • $135.84 

237 (A) 58 58.00 5,800 

Total Gallons. 5,800 

Next Scheduled Read Date: on or about June 02, 2020 
Account Type: Residentlal 

Average 
daily use for 

this period is: 
(32 days) 

181 

Year to Date Billed Usage: 20,600 gallons 

Understanding Your Bill 
The information below defines some of the new terms you 
may find on your bill: 

• Service Related Charges: This section Includes charges 
for services related to waler (or wastewater) se,vice. If 
applicable, credits and debits for correction to previously 
billed charges are itemized in this section. 

• Fees and Adjustments: This section provides details 
related to additional charges or adjustments for the service 
period referenced. Fees, when applicable, would include 
items such as service activation and late paym ent charges. 

• Surcharges: Surcharges are used lo recover changes 
to costs that occur between ratemaking cycles. Common 
surcharges include Purchased Water, Consolidated 
Expenses, Conservation; Intervenor Compensation and 
Payment Assistance . 

• Billing Units: One billing unit equals 100 gallons of water 
used. If the meter serving your property measures your water 
use in cubic feet or a different unit of measure, we convert 
the usage to gallons lo make it easier to understand. 

• Average Daily Use: The gallons shown in the water 
droplet above represent your average daily water use for 
!he current billing period. Tracking the amount of water 
you use can help you manage your overall water use from 
month to month. 

• Still have questions? We are here to help. Our customer 
service representatives are available M-F, 7 a.m. lo 7 p.m. 
More information on understanding your bill and charges 
can also be found on our website. See the link below. 

For more information about your charges and rates, please visit: 
!:illlb<;://a,nw:iter.com/cmnv/ratcs 
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* 
CALIFORNIA 

AMERICAN WATER 
PO Box 7150. Pasadena, CA 91109-7150 

For Service To: 9TH LINCOLN N E 52 

0 Check this box for address changes and 
note new address on back. 

CARMEL, CA 93921-4875 

□□□1□1522□0039934□□□□□□□□□□0□0□5488□16 

July 31, 2015 

$54.88 

Amount Enclosed $ 

CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER 
PO BOX 7150 
PASADENA, CA 91109-7150 

ll~IHIBIHHIIDDIUlll!HII IIIIIIHHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHII 
••••• ······························-··········· Please tea'r a Ion~ the dotted .line.and return.this portion with your pa_1ment .................... ...... ·-········-············ .••••. 

BILLING PERIOD AND METER READINGS 

Billing date: July 9, 2015 

BILLING SUMMARY 
For Service To: 

Due Date: July 31, 2015 
Billing period: Jun 05 to Jul 07 (33 Days) 

For Account 
Prior Bala nee 

• Next reading on or about: Aug 06, 2015 
Customer Type: Residential 

• B.ilance from last bill 
Payments as of J un15. Thank you! 

37.67 
-37.67 

Meter Reading Measurement: 
1 unit= 10 CF or 7 4.8 gallons of water 
Billing Measurement: 100 g;illons (CGL) 

Meter No. 
Size of meter 5/8" 
Current Read 4.346 (Actual} 

Previous Read 4,290 (Actual) 

Total water used this 56 units 
bllll ng per I od (4,188 gallons) 

Balance Forward 
Current Water Service 

Water Service Charge 
Water Usage Charge ($0.60540000 x 33.66) 

($1.08430000 X 8.22) 
• Total Water Service Related Charges 

Other Charges 
• Garmel River Mitigati0n Surcharge (38.96 x 4.64%) 
• Conservation Surcharge ($0.02450000 x 41.88) 
• Payment Assistance Surcharge Water 

0.00 

9.67 
20.38 

8.91 
38.96 

Total Water Use Comparison (in 100 gallons) 
Current billing period 2015: 41.88 CGL 

56.10 CGL 

• Consolidated Ellpense Balancing Account ($0.08760000 x 41.88) 
• Coastal Water Project Surcharge (38.96 x 15.00%) 

1.81 
1.03 
1.54 
3.67 
5.84 
0.40 
0.37 

Same billing period 2014: • MPWMD Cnsvo Surcharge 
• Seaside Basin BA Surcharge 

BIiied Use Graph (100 gallons) • Total Other Charges 1A.66 
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Taxes 
• County Franchise Taxes 
• Commission Surcharge 
• Total Taxes 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE .. 
Important messages from California American Water 

• Tiered Consumption Amount (CGL) 

0.50 
0.76 
1.26 

54.88 

$54.88 

• Tier 1-33.66 I Tier 2 • 33.66 I Tier 3 • 33.66 I Tier 4 • 33.66 I Tier5 -All Other Usage 
• Contact Galifornia American Water's local conservation department at 831.646.3205 to take advantage of rebates. water wise house cal Is 
and more. For more information visit www.montereywaterinfo.org. 
• Go paperless. Reduce clutter with paperless billing, and save time and money with our automatic payment program. These are convenient, 
secure and environmentally friendly ways to receive and pay your bill. To get started, log on to www.amwater.com/myh2o. 
• The Low Income Discount Program has been revised and eligible customers now receive a 20 percent discount on their water service 
charge and the first two tiers of the water usage charge. 
• We want to help you better understand your water bill· why you are paying the amount you are, and where the money is going. A large part 
of your water bill is invested directly into the water system to make sure it is reliably delivering quality water when you need it. To learn more, 
visitwww.californiaamwater.com/aboutyourbi 11. 

Customer Service: 1·888-237-1333 M-F 7am to 7pm Emergency: 24/7 www.californiaamwater.com 
622500852572 




